World Rabies Day in Maine -- Friday, September 28, 2012
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On September 28, the State of Maine will celebrate the sixth annual World Rabies Day.  All Mainers are encouraged to consider ways they can prevent the spread of rabies.

· Vaccinate your pet cats and dogs against rabies; it is the law.
· Avoid contact with wild animals or other animals that you do not know.
· Bat proof your home.  Wildlife biologists can provide tips on how to bat proof your home without harming bats but preventing them from entering your home. 
· Report all exposures to Maine CDC (1-800-821-5821) or a healthcare provider.

Calendar of Events (See details below)
	September 2012

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	1
Rabies Clinic, Augusta

	2

	3

	4





	5

	6

	7

	8
Rabies Clinic, Lewiston

	9
Rabies Clinic, Scarborough
	10

	11
Rabies Clinic, Scarborough
Rabies Clinic, Wells
	12

	13

	14

	15  
Rabies Clinic, S. Portland

	16  
Rabies Clinic, Brunswick
	17 

	18
Rabies Clinic, Brunswick
	19

	20
World Rabies Day Webinar
Rabies Clinic, Waterville
	21
World Rabies Day Webinar
	22
Rabies Clinic, Norway

	23
Rabies Clinic, Bangor
	24
Cabela’s Table
	25
Rabies Clinic, Rockland
	26

	27
Maine CDC Table
Rabies Clinic, Bath
Rabies Clinic, Windham
	28 
Cumberland Fair Table
[image: http://www.maine.gov/dhhs/boh/ddc/epi/images/WRD-Forever-logo.jpg]

	29 


	30 
Rabies Clinic, Scarborough
	
	
	
	
	
	




Event Details
· 
· World Rabies Day Webinar, Sept. 20-21, 2012
· Online
· Cabela’s Exhibit Table
· Monday, September 24, 2012, 8am-4pm
· Cabela’s, 100 Cabela Boulevard, Scarborough, Maine 04074
· www.cabelas.com/
· Maine CDC Exhibit Table
· Thursday, September 29, 2012, 8am-2pm
· Key Bank Plaza Lobby, 286 Water Street, Augusta, Maine 04333
· www.mainepublichealth.gov/rabies
· Cumberland Fair Exhibit Table
· Friday, September 28, 2012, 8am-4pm
· 197 Blanchard Road, Cumberland, Maine 04021
· www.cumberlandfair.com/
· Animal Rabies Vaccination Clinics Excel* | PDF*
· Ongoing (click to see dates and locations)
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